THE ANDREW STERGIOPOULOS FOUNDATION

www.Sterg.org

ACTIVITIES & DONATIONS SUMMARY

Between years 2004 — 2025

George Washington University
Washington D.C. Business School

The Andrew Stergiopoulos Scholarship Award $2,500.00 was awarded to:

Year

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004

SOPHOMORE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

- Discontinued

No Applicant due to Covid 19

Megan Kavanaugh
Emily Schmitz
Miranda Simon
Miranda Simon
Isabel Strachan
Carly Christine Whitmer
Lauren Steagall
Joe Holleran
Robert Haben
Caitlyn O’Brien
No Applicant

John Bath
Casey Marie Warner
Emma Catherine Kruger
Michael Rossetti
Renee Gackenheimer
David Leon
Andrew (Craig) Rose
Stephanie L. Schils
Kathryn J. Hatam

No Applicant

Total $47,500.00

$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.

$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.
$2,500.



1. Ron Howard Student Assistance Fund at George Washington University
YEAR

2024 DISCONTINUED

2023 $1000.00
2022 $1000.00
2021 $1000.00
2020 $500.00
2019 $500.00
2018 $500.00
2017 $500.00
2016 $500.00
2015 $500.00
2014 $500.00
“« 2013 $500.00
“ 2012 $500.00
“ 2011 $500.00
“« 2010 $500.00
2009 $500.00
“ 2008 $500.00
“ 2007 $500.00

Total $10,000.00

Great Neck North High School
35 Polo Road
Great Neck, New York 11023

2. THE ANDREW STERGIOPOULOS LEADERSHIP AWARD
Was given to the following Graduating Seniors:

Year 2004 Shaina Pollack $500.00
Todd Hinds $500.00
Year 2005 Yarden Harari $500.00
Samuel Levy $500.00
Year 2006 Leslie Zurita $500.00

Joshua Cox $500.00



Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Juliana Taney
Scott Kestenbaum
David Braun

Delia Reed
Benjamin Dorman

Arielle Bokhour
James Sachmechi

Monica Emrani
Joseph Benkert

Rebecca Laitman
Jared Cox

Joel Nassi
Jared Lewis

Evan Dorman
Robert Campbell

Danielle Ran
Alec Ludwig

Chris Angelidis
Nicole Lalezarzadeh

Carly Weisen
Yves Trokel

Maya Mualem
Jared Kaiman

Michelle Nazar
Jonathan Rismany
Koorosh Nabatian

Clair Kivelowitz

Emma Sassouni
Jordan Peiser

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$750.00
$750.00

$1000.00
$1000.00
$1000.00

$1000.00

$1000.00
$1000.00



2020 Justin Wietfeldt $1000.00

Year 2021 Victoria Varkonyi $1000.00
Ryan Sheena $1000.00
Year 2022 Jared Ohebshalom $1000.00
Alexandra Katchis $1000.00
Year 2023 Jason Nejat $1000.00
Victoria Sakhai $1000.00
Year 2024 Gabby Feder $1000.00
Rebecca Kohanim $1000.00
Year 2025 Daniel Perlman $1000.00
Mia Rios-Nogales $1000.00
Total $35,000. GNNorth High School

3. GREAT NECK PARK DISTRICT
65 Arrandale Avenue
Great Neck, New York 11023

Donations were given for renovations and improvements at The Andrew Stergiopoulos Ice
Rink and Promotion of the Ice Hockey Teams.

Year
2025 $1500.
2024 $1500.
2023 $1500.
2022 $1500.
2021 $1000.
2020 $1000.
2019 $1000.
2018 $1000.
2017 $1000.
2016 $1000.
2015 $1,000
“ 2014 $1,000.
“ 2013 $1,000.

“ 2012 $1,000.



“ 2011 $1,000.

“ 2010 $1,000.
“ 2009 $2,000.
“ 2008 $2,000.
“ 2007 $2,000.
“ 2006 $1,000.
“ 2005 $2,000.

Total $27,000.00

4. GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH
Archdiocese of America
8-10 East 79" Street
New York, New York 10021

For the Rebuilding of St. Nicholas Church at Ground Zero, World Trade Center
New York City, destroyed on 09/11/2001.

January 20, 2016 $500.00
March 04, 2005 $1,000.
March 03, 2004 $1,000.
September 01, 2004 $1,000.
Total $3,500.

5. GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL OF ST. PAUL
110 Cathedral Avenue
Hempstead, Long Island, New York 11550

August 25,2025 $1500.00
Nov. 21, 2024 $1500.00
August 2024 $1000.00

Nov. 2023 $1500.00
Sept. 2023 $1000.00
Dec. 2022 $1500.00
Sept. 2022 $1000.00
Dec. 2021 $1500.00
2021 $1000.00

2020 $500.00
2019 $1500.00

Year 2018 $500.00



2017 $500.00

2016 $500.00

2015 $500.00

“ 2014 $500.00

2013 $500.00

2012 $500.00

Year 2011 $500.00

“ 2010 $500.00

“ 2009 $500.00
“ 2008 $1,500.00
“ 2007 $2,000.00
“ 2006 $1,000.00
“ 2005 $1,000.00
“ 2004 $1,000.00

Total $25,000.00

7. NATIONAL SEPTEMBER 11 MEMORIAL & MUSEUM
WORLD TRADE CENTER FOUNDATION

Year 2007 $1,000.00
“ 2009 $1,000.00
“ 2010 $500.00
“ 2010 $500.00 (Tribute to WTC Visitor Center Education Programs)

Total $3,000.00

8. TUNNEL TO TOWERS FOUNDATION

Year
2024 $1000.00
2025 $1000.00

Total $2,000.00

9. FOUNDATION’S ADMINISTRATION:

Stationary, Web site set up, Photo gallery (edit.comX2), George Washington University
ads, George Washington University Luncheon Ceremony, Memorial Tree Planting.

$5,503.22
IRS 2004 — 2011 Form 8109 B $657.00
IRS 2023 Form 8879-TE $117.00

Tax Preparation 2004 -2024



Simon Patestas CPA (516-621-9040)

$20,710.00
Tax Preparation 2025 $1200.00
Gregory Walsh CPA
Lehman Flynn Vollaro (212 -736-2220 ext.3017)
New Stationary 2023 $113.00

Total Administration $28,300.22

GRAND TOTAL FOUNDATION’S EXPENSES 2004-2025 $181,300.22

Prepared by George N. Stergiopoulos M.D.
President and Managing Director
The Andrew Stergiopoulos Foundation



