# THE ANDREW STERGIOPOULOS FOUNDATION www.Sterg.org ACTIVITIES & DONATIONS SUMMARY

#### Between years 2004 – 2025

# George Washington University Washington D.C. Business School

### **The Andrew Stergiopoulos Scholarship Award** \$2,500.00 was awarded to:

#### <u>Year</u>

#### **SOPHOMORE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS**

2022 2021	- Discontinued No Applicant due to Covid 19	
2020	Megan Kavanaugh	\$2,500.
2019	Emily Schmitz	\$2,500.
2018	Miranda Simon	\$2,500.
2017	Miranda Simon	\$2 <i>,</i> 500.
2016	Isabel Strachan	\$2 <i>,</i> 500.
2015	Carly Christine Whitmer	\$2,500.
2014	Lauren Steagall	\$2,500.
2013	Joe Holleran	\$2,500.
2012	Robert Haben	\$2,500.
2011	Caitlyn O'Brien	\$2,500.
2010	No Applicant	
2009	John Bath	\$2,500.
2009	Casey Marie Warner	\$2,500.
2008	Emma Catherine Kruger	\$2,500.
2008	Michael Rossetti	\$2,500.
2007	Renee Gackenheimer	\$2,500.
2007	David Leon	\$2,500.
2006	Andrew (Craig) Rose	\$2,500.
2005	Stephanie L. Schils	\$2,500.
2005	Kathryn J. Hatam	\$2,500.
2004	No Applicant	

Total \$47,500.00

# 1. Ron Howard Student Assistance Fund at George Washington University YEAR

2024	DISCONTINUED
2023	\$1000.00
2022	\$1000.00
2021	\$1000.00
2020	\$500.00
2019	\$500.00
2018	\$500.00
2017	\$500.00
2016	\$500.00
2015	\$500.00
2014	\$500.00
" 2013	\$500.00
" 2012	\$500.00
" 2011	\$500.00
" 2010	\$500.00
2009	\$500.00
" 2008	\$500.00
" 2007	\$500.00

Total \$10,000.00

Great Neck North High School 35 Polo Road Great Neck, New York 11023

### 2. THE ANDREW STERGIOPOULOS LEADERSHIP AWARD

Was given to the following Graduating Seniors:

Year	2004	Shaina Pollack Todd Hinds	\$500.00 \$500.00
Year	2005	Yarden Harari Samuel Levy	\$500.00 \$500.00
Year	2006	Leslie Zurita Joshua Cox	\$500.00 \$500.00

Year	2007	Juliana Taney	\$500.00
		Scott Kestenbaum	\$500.00
		David Braun	\$500.00
Year	2008	Delia Reed	\$500.00
rear	2000	Benjamin Dorman	\$500.00
			,
Year	2009	Arielle Bokhour	\$500.00
		James Sachmechi	\$500.00
Year	2010	Monica Emrani	\$500.00
·cu·	2010	Joseph Benkert	\$500.00
			,
Year	2011	Rebecca Laitman	\$750.00
		Jared Cox	\$750.00
Year	2012	Joel Nassi	\$750.00
rear	2012	Jared Lewis	\$750.00
		33.53 -55	<b>4</b> 700.00
Year	2013	Evan Dorman	\$750.00
		Robert Campbell	\$750.00
		Nobelt Campbell	\$750.00
Year	2014	Danielle Ran	\$750.00
		Alec Ludwig	\$750.00
Year	2015	Chris Angelidis	\$750.00
ieai	2015	Nicole Lalezarzadeh	\$750.00
		Nicole Laiczarzaden	\$750.00
Year	2016	Carly Weisen	\$750.00
		Yves Trokel	\$750.00
Year	2017	Maya Mualem	\$750.00
icai	2017	Jared Kaiman	\$750.00
Year		Jarea Raiman	ψ730.00
	2018	Michelle Nazar	\$1000.00
		Jonathan Rismany	\$1000.00
Year	2019	Koorosh Nabatian	\$1000.00
·cui	_010	Clair Kivelowitz	\$1000.00
			71000.00
Year	2020	Emma Sassouni	\$1000.00
		Jordan Peiser	\$1000.00

	2020	Justin Wietfeldt	\$1000.00
Year	2021	Victoria Varkonyi Ryan Sheena	\$1000.00 \$1000.00
Year	2022	Jared Ohebshalom Alexandra Katchis	\$1000.00 \$1000.00
Year	2023	Jason Nejat Victoria Sakhai	\$1000.00 \$1000.00
Year	2024	Gabby Feder Rebecca Kohanim	\$1000.00 \$1000.00
Year	2025	Daniel Perlman Mia Rios-Nogales	\$1000.00 \$1000.00

Total \$35,000. GNNorth High School

#### 3. GREAT NECK PARK DISTRICT

65 Arrandale Avenue Great Neck, New York 11023

Donations were given for renovations and improvements at The Andrew Stergiopoulos Ice Rink and Promotion of the Ice Hockey Teams.

	Year	
	2025	\$1500.
	2024	\$1500.
	2023	\$1500.
	2022	\$1500.
	2021	\$1000.
	2020	\$1000.
	2019	\$1000.
	2018	\$1000.
	2017	\$1000.
	2016	\$1000.
	2015	\$1,000.
u	2014	\$1,000.
u	2013	\$1,000.
u	2012	\$1,000.

"	2011	\$1,000.
"	2010	\$1,000.
"	2009	\$2,000.
"	2008	\$2,000.
"	2007	\$2,000.
"	2006	\$1,000.
u	2005	\$2,000.

Total \$27,000.00

#### 4. GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH

**Archdiocese of America** 

8-10 East 79<sup>th</sup> Street

New York, New York 10021

For the Rebuilding of St. Nicholas Church at Ground Zero, World Trade Center New York City, destroyed on 09/11/2001.

January 20, 2016	\$500.00
March 04, 2005	\$1,000.
March 03, 2004	\$1,000.
September 01, 2004	\$1,000.

Total \$3,500.

#### 5. GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL OF ST. PAUL

110 Cathedral Avenue Hempstead, Long Island, New York 11550

Augu	st 25, 2025	\$1500.00
Nov.	21, 2024	\$1500.00
Augu	st 2024	\$1000.00
Nov.	2023	\$1500.00
Sept.	2023	\$1000.00
Dec.	2022	\$1500.00
Sept.	2022	\$1000.00
Dec.	2021	\$1500.00
	2021	\$1000.00
	2020	\$500.00
	2019	\$1500.00
Year	2018	\$500.00

	2017	\$500.00
	2016	\$500.00
	2015	\$500.00
u	2014	\$500.00
	2013	\$500.00
	2012	\$500.00
Year	2011	\$500.00
u	2010	\$500.00
u	2009	\$500.00
u	2008	\$1,500.00
u	2007	\$2,000.00
u	2006	\$1,000.00
u	2005	\$1,000.00
u	2004	\$1,000.00

Total \$25,000.00

### 7. NATIONAL SEPTEMBER 11 MEMORIAL & MUSEUM WORLD TRADE CENTER FOUNDATION

Year	2007	\$1,000.00
"	2009	\$1,000.00
"	2010	\$500.00
u .	2010	\$500.00 (Tribute to WTC Visitor Center Education Programs)

#### Total \$3,000.00

#### **8. TUNNEL TO TOWERS FOUNDATION**

Year	
2024	\$1000.00
2025	\$1000.00

#### Total \$2,000.00

#### 9. FOUNDATION'S ADMINISTRATION:

Stationary, Web site set up, Photo gallery (edit.comX2), George Washington University ads, George Washington University Luncheon Ceremony, Memorial Tree Planting.

\$5,503.22

IRS 2004 – 2011 Form 8109 B	\$657.00
IRS 2023 Form 8879-TE	\$117.00

Tax Preparation 2004 -2024

Simon Patestas CPA (516-621-9040)

\$20,710.00

**Tax Preparation 2025** \$1200.00

Gregory Walsh CPA Lehman Flynn Vollaro (212 -736-2220 ext.3017)

New Stationary 2023

\$113.00

**Total Administration \$28,300.22** 

GRAND TOTAL FOUNDATION'S EXPENSES 2004-2025 \$181,300.22

Prepared by George N. Stergiopoulos M.D. President and Managing Director The Andrew Stergiopoulos Foundation